1October 30, 2014
UG009.0
CAUT
User Guide 009
ISL8011xEVAL1Z Evaluation Board User Guide
Description
The ISL8011xEVAL1Z provides a simple platform to evaluate
performance of the ISL8011x family of split supply LDOs.

References
ISL80111, ISL80112, ISL80113 Datasheet
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL80111EVAL1Z 1A, Split Supply LDO Evaluation Board
ISL80112EVAL1Z 2A, Split Supply LDO Evaluation Board
ISL80113EVAL1Z 3A, Split Supply LDO Evaluation Board
FIGURE 1. ISL80111EVAL1Z TOP SIDE FIGURE 2. ISL80111EVAL1Z BOTTOM SIDE
ION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Copyright Intersil Americas LLC 2014. All Rights Reserved
Intersil (and design) is a trademark owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
User Guide 009
What’s Inside
The evaluation kit contains the following:
• The ISL80113EVAL1Z with the appropriate parts installed
• ISL80111, ISL80112, ISL80113 Datasheet
Test Steps
1. Select the desired output voltage by shorting one of the
jumpers from JP2 through JP5.
2. Connect both the BIAS and VIN supplies and the load. Enable
the IC using jumper JP6 (bottom position) or via a signal on
the center post, observe the output.
3. The shipped configuration is enabled and VOUT = 3.3V.
4. Scope shots taken from ISL8011xEVAL1Z boards.
Functional Description
The ISL8011xEVAL1Z provides a simple platform to evaluate
performance of the ISL8011x family of split supply LDOs.
Jumpers are provided to easily set popular output voltages.
The ISL80111, ISL80112 and ISL80113 are single-output LDOs
specified for 1A, 2A, 3A of output current and are optimized for
less than 2.5V and less output voltage conversions. The
ISL8011X supports VIN voltages down to 1V, provided a standard
legacy 2.9V or 5.5V is applied on the VBIAS pin. The output
voltage is adjustable from 0.8V to 3.3V.
An enable input, having a threshold <1V, allows the part to be
placed into a low quiescent current shutdown mode. A submicron